PROPOSED MINUTES BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING

OCTOBRER 11, 1983

The regular meeting was csg
Courtney.

1l=2d4 to order at 7:30 ».m.

Algsn wres=nt wers Marcia Strong, clerk;

treasurer; Alvin Block aund Jim Dorr, trustees

Minutes of the rzgular Sentember mesting
Motion to approve as resd wae made by Block and supported

Motion carrizd.

" Donna Ramsdsll complaine
the donor plague. Thase

reguired.)

The following hills were pres

Water and Sewer Fund
Saginaw County DPW
Library Fund

Carol Rybak

State of MI Soc Sec
State of Michigan
Frikmth Bank & Trust
MESC

Village of Birch Run
Conzumers Powar Co.
Michigan Library Assoc.
Baker & Taylor
Associated Libraries Inc.
Prefarred Cholce Bookplan
State of Michigan
General Fund

The Exit Bak=ary

Don's Foodland

Rube Morse

Bob Belill

Steve Strong

Laina Appold and Co.

Cary Doll

Ruth Mocny

U.S. Post Office

MESC

Ron Rottiers

Whitehiead Office Supply
L.eessors

Sag. Valley News of Brgpt.
Laurencs Courtney

hree narsons were denied place on
persons gava of their =
explained their policy on the mamorial plague.

ervices.
(

anta2d by thz clsrk:

galary
Contributions Fund
witholdings
fadaral witholdings
unemployvment
library utilities
" "
dues

books

books

hoolin

neriodicals

chapls dedication

" n

cemetery labor

" n

7.75 firas dent. supplies
10.00 chapnel ma%@r als
audit

drain 2t large

twp. maintenance

hox rent

unemployment

twp. maintz2uancsa
trezaswrer's office

fire dept. supplies
lezal notices

car allowance--sup=rvisor

r The
$100 donation

by Laurence
Edgar Schearrer,

were r=ad by the clerk.
Wy Dorr.

16,950.

869.
147.
.50
206.
.50
.20
170.

40.
.68
111,
.60
9.

124

214

24

24

12

10.
18.
84,
g4.

- 17,
2,995,
555.
a00.
7.

.28

145

50.
.28
16.
16.
200.

38

hoard

07

31
70

16

Qo
00

36

95

40
67
00
00

75
00
00
00
00

00
80

80
00



Marcia Strong 2.57 chap=2l supnliss

40.00 writing D=rmits

200.00 2l=rikt's =zslzpy sdwvanos 542.57
Chiristine Harcourt chapal 10.00
Don Morsa gexton salary 200.00
Delux Bowling chanel nlarus sunplies 15.60
Tim Courtney chapzl aorading & cametzry

ditching 270.00
Wickas Corp. 7.79 twun.

60.896 czmabsry

50.75 chapeal 119.10
Villzso of Birch Run
Wat2r and Sawzr utilitiss 144,20
Consumers Power Co. 14.12 cem=tery uvtilities

235.03 twp. utilities

583.75 =street lighting 833.90
Clio Redi-Mix twp. maintenanca 140.45
Tottens Automotive 72.42 firs d=2pt. trucks

29.21 cemgtery maintznancs

43.39 roz CSid_ mowing

57.21 drain at largs

. 6.41 twp. maintenance 208.74

Conlze 0il 1.11 drain at large

86.57 roadside mowing 87.68
Bader Broth=zre 15.90 twp. mainenancs

47.30 roadside mowing £3.20
Oswald Schmitzar fires truck revair 41.00
Russ Muzhlenback firz assoc. me=sting 7.85
Suski Chev. Buiclk fire truclt repgeirs 42.21
Schmitwzer Hardwara 11.03 chan=1l

932.50 drain at larags 115.00
Peopla's Garbvage trash s=rvice Sept. 5,110.40
Ozcar Doll Ewp maintenance 214.00
Bd. of Cty. Rd. Comm. Downing Rd. 3,814.17
Fred Sellaenraad planning meeting & postage 25.80
Don Bailler " " 25.00
Gary Hutchinson " " 25.00
Ken Hauck " " 25.00
Alvin Block " " 25.00
Jerry Trinklein " " 25.00

A motion to pay the »illls as presented was amdo by Dorr and svgnortad
by Block. Motion paszed unanimously.

Thre=s PA 116 applications from Reuben and Marion Brasutigam were
approvea4 by motlou of Scharrar and supnnrtzd by Block. Motion carried.
Minutes of the planning commission warz read Dy the =usn2rvisor.

Sunzrvisor ranorted on chack 2f the saever axtsnsion.
Supervisor reportad on Frey contemnt of court injunction.
A motion to amend the township capital outlay budget from 1800 to

7000 through trensfer frowcontigency fund was mads by Block,
supportad hy Dorr. Motion carried.



OCTOBER 11, 1983 MINUTES CON'T

A motion to amend fire dept; supplies and eguipment from 3,000 to
6,000 through transfer fron contingency fund was made hy Scharrear,
gupported by Dorr. Motion carried.

A motion to amend contigency fund from $5,000 to $20,000 was made
by Block, supportad by Scharrer. Motion carried.

A motion to change flail mower rate to $20 per hour for townshin
residentes and $30 for non-residents was made by Strong, suvpnortad

vy Scharrer. Motin carried.

A motion to adjourn was amde by 8:30 by Scharrer supportad by
Strong. Motlon carried.

Marcia Strong,.clerk
Birch Run Township



